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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 100 100 100 100 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 60 60 - - - -

PG [3 Year Program(s)] 10 0 0 - - -

PG [6 Years Program(s)] 30 40 40 40 30 30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

232 226 458 442 16 0 125 213 283 0 0 55

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

51 70 121 121 0 0 35 39 63 0 0 11

PG [3 Year
Program(s)]

3 8 11 10 1 0 5 4 9 0 0 0

PG [6 Year
Program(s)]

71 113 184 178 6 0 37 47 72 0 0 12

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 100 99 2020-21 10 2022-23 109 21 291528(Two Lakh
Ninety One Thousand
Five Hundred And
Twenty Eight)

25

2020-21 100 111 2021-22 14 2023-24 118 87 350000(Three Lakh
Fifty Thousand )

29

2021-22 100 108 2022-23 18 2024-25 111 78 350000(Three Lakh
Fifty Thousand)

29

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years



Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 60 60 2022-23 60 57 344000(THREE
LAKHS  FOUTY FOUR
THOUSAND)

0

2022-23 60 65 2023-24 65 63 320000(Three Lakhs
Twenty Thousand )

0

2023-24 60 64 2024-25 61 59 350000(Three Lakh
Fifty Thousand)

0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 0 0 2021-22 0 2022-23 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 10 8 2022-23 0 2023-24 8 8 300000(Three lakhs) 0

2022-23 0 0 2023-24 0 2024-25 0 0 0(Zero) 0

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 0 0 2022-23 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2018-19 30 30 2023-24 30 28 300000(Three Lakhs) 0

2019-20 30 32 2024-25 32 31 310000(Three lakh
Ten Thousand)

0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 58

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 3 10 6

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23



Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 175697 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND NINETY SEVEN)

283052 (TWO LAC EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND FIFTY TWO) 641915 (Six lac forty one thousand nine hundred fifteen only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 34937 (THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND
THIRTY SEVEN)

1472622 (FOURTEEN LAC SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED TWENTY TWO ONLY)

3450831 (Thirty four lac fifty thousand eight hundred thirty one
only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1673964 (SIXTEEN LAKH SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED AND SIXTY FOUR)

5329237 (FIFTY THREE LAC TWENTY NINE THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN ONLY)

5266625 (Fifty two lac sixty six thousand six hundred twenty
five only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 60251284 (SIX CRORE TWO LAKHS FIFTY ONE
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FOUR)

50440888 (FIVE CRORE FOUR LAC FORTY THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT ONLY)

41326798 (Four crore thirteen lac twenty six thousand seven
hundred ninety eight only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

19884207 (ONE CRORE NINETY EIGHT LAKH EIGHTY
FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SEVEN)

17329292 (One Crore Seventy Three Lakh Twenty Nine
Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety Two)

12177268 (One Crore Twenty One Lakh Seventy Seven
Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Eight)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 215667 (TWO LAKH FIFTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED
AND SIXTY SEVEN)

0 (Zero) 205194 (Two Lakh Five Thousand One Hundred and Ninety
Four)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 19 23 22

No. of Patents Granted 9 5 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3 2 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 1 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 245000 245000 0

Amount Received in Words Two Lakh Forty Five Thousand Two Lakh Forty Five Thousand Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 16 7 10

Total no. of Client Organizations 8 6 6

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 284150 128650 111900

Amount Received in Words Two Lakh  Eighty Four Thousand One Hundred and Fifty One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Fifty One Lakh Eleven thousand nine hundred



PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Vasudha Swapnil
Bavadekar

41 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 144 Yes 09-11-2021 -- Regular

2 Surbhi
Chandrashekar
Gupta

29 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 35 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

3 Prashant Ashok
Pawar

32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 84 Yes 20-08-2021 -- Regular

4 Mayuri Sanjay
Khaparde

32 Assistant Professor Female Doctor of Pharmacy 84 Yes 17-08-2021 -- Regular

5 Rohit Maruti Gurav 31 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 74 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

6 Shraddha Mohanrao
Desai

30 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 48 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

7 Rajani Baban Mali 32 Assistant Professor Female Doctor of Pharmacy 72 Yes 26-07-2021 -- Regular

8 Galgatte Upendra
Chandrakant

46 Professor Male Ph.D 268 Yes 21-07-2008 -- Regular

9 Harde Minal Tejram 43 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 14-10-2008 -- Regular

10 Pimple Bhushan
Prakash

42 Professor Male Ph.D 230 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

11 Kakad Kalyani
Shrinivas

44 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 220 Yes 21-05-2008 -- Regular

12 Patil Pallavi
Mangesh

46 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 223 Yes 07-04-2010 -- Regular

13 Kuchekar Mohini
Chetan

41 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 233 Yes 01-12-2008 -- Regular

14 Chaudhari Somdutta
Yashahwant

40 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 205 Yes 02-09-2013 -- Regular

15 Gaikwad Nikita
Maruti

35 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 142 Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular

16 Kore Padmaja
Santosh

38 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 112 Yes 01-07-2017 -- Regular

17 Balap Aishwarya
Ramchandra

43 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 253 Yes 18-01-2008 -- Regular

18 Jadhav Shailaja
Bhanudas

59 Professor Female Ph.D 394 Yes 03-09-2013 -- Regular



19 Bandawane Deepti
Dinesh

50 Professor Female Ph.D 324 Yes 03-09-2013 -- Regular

20 Pimple Smita Sachin 49 Professor Female Ph.D 289 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

21 Nipate Sonali
Sukhdeo

44 Professor Female Ph.D 265 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

22 Shaikh Karimunnisa
Sameer

48 Professor Female Ph.D 292 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

23 Chopade Vithal
Vishram

47 Professor Male Ph.D 248 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

24 Chaudhari Pravin
Digambar

54 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 382 Yes 16-05-2008 -- Regular

25 Phatak Atul Anand 50 Professor Male Ph.D 325 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

26 Tapkir Amit
Suryakant

42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 222 Yes 10-12-2008 -- Regular

27 More Anuradha
Ghanshyam

41 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 228 Yes 01-08-2017 -- Regular

28 Ujwala Shivaji Desai 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

29 Anjali Ramakant
Kumbhar

31 Assistant Professor Female Doctor of Pharmacy 60 Yes 10-07-2019 -- Regular

30 RUPALI ARVIND
JINTURKAR

40 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 60 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

31 ROHINI
PRABHAKAR
CHAVAN

30 Assistant Professor Female Doctor of Pharmacy 60 Yes 08-01-2021 -- Regular

32 Priyanka Pawan
Sarada

42 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 49 Yes 20-01-2021 -- Regular

33 Devendra Laxman
Visokar

45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes 14-01-2021 -- Regular

34 Shital Vikas Patil 47 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 48 Yes 25-01-2021 -- Regular

35 Suvarna Bhaskar
Nalawade

39 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 48 Yes 22-01-2021 -- Regular

36 Arti Vijaykumar
Shingan

29 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 49 Yes 18-01-2021 -- Regular

37 Nikita Kishor Kale 35 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 156 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

38 Sangita A Kale 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

39 Sunita B Pawar 56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 102 Yes 23-08-2022 -- Regular

40 Shubham R Khade 28 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 38 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

41 Alka R Bhure 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 38 Yes 03-08-2022 -- Regular

42 Shivraj V Mane 34 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 60 Yes 18-08-2022 -- Regular

43 Anita V Malusare 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 38 Yes 13-08-2022 -- Regular

44 Priyanka V Bagade 37 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 62 Yes 16-08-2022 -- Regular

45 Snehal A Gojare 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 38 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular



46 Pratiksha Kantilal
Hajare

26 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 22 Yes 03-10-2023 -- Regular

47 Rashinkar Sneha
Nandkumar

27 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 31 Yes 28-08-2023 -- Regular

48 Anamika Pramod
Bhoyar

30 Assistant Professor Female Pharm.D 25 Yes 29-06-2023 -- Regular

49 Sanket Ramchandra
Harimkar

31 Assistant Professor Male Pharm.D 61 Yes 29-06-2023 -- Regular

50 Satywan Rajendra
Kumbhar

27 Assistant Professor Male Pharm.D 24 Yes 17-07-2024 -- Regular

51 Punam Radhesham
Kela

30 Assistant Professor Female Pharm.D 48 Yes 17-06-2024 -- Regular

52 Pratiksha Laxman
Raut

24 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 12 Yes 10-02-2024 -- Regular

53 Menaka Vishal
Kendale

32 Assistant Professor Female B.E 48 Yes 01-07-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual


